GREAT HOUSING PROGRAM HOUSING CONTRACT

2023 - 2024

What to Expect

Students living in GREAT HOUSING are members of the first-year, sophomore, junior and senior classes who wish to live in alcohol and drug free environments governed first by an individual's commitment to the program and secondly by the GREAT HOUSING LIVING CONTRACT. Students choosing to live in GREAT HOUSING are agreeing to live a lifestyle that does not allow alcohol and/or other drugs to negatively affect the community of which they are a valuable member.

As such, students will recognize and affirm that choice in their daily actions by signing a contract with their community, and the college, to uphold the ideals of the GREAT HOUSING PROGRAM. The purpose of such a program is to provide students with a comfortable and safe living environment free from the pressures associated with alcohol and other drugs.

The following contract is based on an honor code with oneself. It is the responsibility of the individual to uphold the contract, followed by the members of the community / floor / suite, and finally assisted by the Residence Life Staff.

Who will live in the GREAT Housing Community?

Students who want to live in a dynamic, fun and vibrant space with peers who wish to live in an alcohol and drug free environment.

Expectations

- ❖ I recognize that I am a valuable resource for the GREAT HOUSING PROGRAM and I will donate my time and talents by participating in at least one GREAT HOUSING PROGRAM COMMITTEE.
- ❖ I will not use any drugs or alcohol in the GREAT HOUSING PROGRAM or living areas. I will not bring any alcohol or other drugs into the GREAT HOUSING living areas.
- ❖ If I choose to use alcohol outside of the GREAT HOUSING PROGRAM, I will not enter GREAT HOUSING if my behaviors may give rise to negative effects (including, but not limited to fighting, vomiting, noise, damage, etc.) within my community.
- ❖ I am responsible for my guests. I will ensure that they abide by the GREAT HOUSING PROGRAM'S LIVING CONTRACT, and I understand that I will be held accountable for their actions.
- ❖ I understand that floor / hall meetings and floor / hall programs are important to successful community interaction and development, and I agree to be a regular part of this community. Furthermore I will in conjunction with my floor or suite and the support of the Residence Life Staff assist in organizing ONE social / educational program a SEMESTER. Not doing so may jeopardize my ability to remain in the GREAT HOUSING PROGRAM.

*	As a member of the GREAT HOUSING PROGRAM I recognize that I have special access to the
	GREAT Clubhouse and I will treat this space the same as the GREAT HOUSING living areas.

*	Additional terms of agreement may be determined by each individual community as the need
	arises

	terms and will uphold these standards while a resident in the do so would be a violation of this contract and may result in using Program.
I,	, agree to live by the terms above.
(Signature)	
Printed Name:	
Pronouns:	
Room Assignment:	
Date:	